

CITY OF SIDNEY
22-15 FAIRMONT DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION

October 6, 2022

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							Spearman Bro's Sidney, OH		Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Milligan Construction Sidney, OH		Outdoor Enterprise Troy, OH		Tom's Construction St. Henry, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc Monroe, OH	
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,242.10	\$1,242.10	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,600.60	\$8,600.60	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	202	TREE REMOVAL	1	LUMP	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,506.09	\$6,506.09	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	202	WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED	14	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.75	\$1,060.50	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
5	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	3,403	SF	\$2.00	\$6,806.00	\$3.00	\$10,209.00	\$1.00	\$3,403.00	\$1.00	\$3,403.00	\$1.00	\$3,403.00	\$1.27	\$4,321.81	\$2.00	\$6,806.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	330	SY	\$1.25	\$412.50	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$0.48	\$158.40	\$6.00	\$1,980.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	43	CY	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$44.50	\$1,913.50	\$75.00	\$3,225.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	11	GAL	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$56.09	\$616.99	\$15.00	\$165.00
9	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (449)	6	CY	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$770.00	\$4,620.00	\$801.61	\$4,809.66	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
10	441	2-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	11	CY	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$790.00	\$8,690.00	\$801.38	\$8,815.18	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
11	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	330	SY	\$100.00	\$33,000.00	\$69.00	\$22,770.00	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$85.82	\$28,320.60	\$90.00	\$29,700.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	3,381	SF	\$7.00	\$23,667.00	\$7.00	\$23,667.00	\$7.00	\$23,667.00	\$10.00	\$33,810.00	\$8.00	\$27,048.00	\$8.74	\$29,549.94	\$8.00	\$27,048.00
13	608	CURB RAMP	106	SF	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$18.00	\$1,908.00	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$24.00	\$2,544.00	\$26.00	\$2,756.00	\$21.87	\$2,318.22	\$24.00	\$2,544.00
14	608	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	130	FT	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$39.00	\$5,070.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$47.74	\$6,206.20	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
15	611	10" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	1,022	FT	\$95.00	\$97,090.00	\$100.00	\$102,200.00	\$110.00	\$112,420.00	\$114.00	\$116,508.00	\$120.00	\$122,640.00	\$106.73	\$109,078.06	\$115.00	\$117,530.00
16	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,267.04	\$21,068.16	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
17	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	655	FT	\$70.00	\$45,850.00	\$75.00	\$49,125.00	\$100.00	\$65,500.00	\$114.00	\$74,670.00	\$100.00	\$65,500.00	\$153.44	\$100,503.20	\$105.00	\$68,775.00
18	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,093.62	\$2,093.62	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$24.98	\$1,249.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$33.63	\$1,681.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$42.51	\$2,125.50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
22	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	20	FT	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$98.06	\$1,961.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
23	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	10	FT	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$171.00	\$1,710.00	\$271.20	\$2,712.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,430.94	\$8,430.94	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,346.09	\$1,346.09	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$87.83	\$87.83	\$250.00	\$250.00
27	638	WATER WORKS, MISC. WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	400	FT	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$46.00	\$18,400.00	\$55.26	\$22,104.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
28	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	14	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$776.00	\$10,864.00	\$725.26	\$10,153.64	\$950.00	\$13,300.00
29	644	PAVEMENT MARKINGS RE-STRIPED	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$673.05	\$673.05	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	1,750	SY	\$5.00	\$8,750.00	\$3.00	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$5,250.00	\$8.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.50	\$6,125.00	\$6.81	\$11,917.50	\$1.00	\$1,750.00
31	SPEC	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	44	FT	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$11.00	\$484.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$57.00	\$2,508.00	\$45.14	\$1,986.16	\$10.00	\$440.00
32	SPEC	TREE PLANTING	12	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$567.00	\$6,804.00	\$623.73	\$7,484.76	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
Totals						\$383,420.50		\$331,993.00		\$335,000.00		\$393,115.00		\$399,578.00		\$411,096.00		\$418,463.00